

SC. No. 217 of 2017

Order dated 09.08.2018

Accused Ratiram Alkra @ Laddu and Sukta Kujur @ Puran are present by filing hazira.

Another accused Sunil Kujur is not produced from J/C.

Ld. additional PP in charge is absent.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To 14-09-2018 for charge, app & Prod..

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri