

SC 217 of 2017
Mal PS Case NO. 208/17 dated 19.04.2017
CNR No. WBJP090000902017
JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated 22.07.2022

The record is put up today on the basis of put up petition.

Accused Sunil @ Bipna Kujur surrenders before this Court today and is taken into custody.

The Ld. Lawyer on behalf of the accused submits that the accused has voluntarily surrendered before this Court and prays for bail.

It is submitted that before issuance of warrant, the accused has permanent place of residence and all along had been appearing before the Court.

The Ld. Lawyer submits that the accused may be released on bail on any condition which the Court may deem fit and proper.

Ld. Addl. PP raised objection

Perused the record.

As the accused has misused the liberty of bail this court has issued W/A against.

In such fact and circumstances, considering the fact that the accused has been evading process and has misused the liberty of bail, I am not inclined to grant bail to the accused

Hence, prayer for bail is considered and rejected.

To date 26.07.2022 for production of accused Puran @ Sukram Kujur and Sunil @ Bipna Kujur and ER of W/A against accused Laddu Lakra.

Let the copy of this order be communicated to the I/C Mal PS for information and necessary action

Recall the process against Sunil @ Bipna Kujur.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Addl Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Sd/-

Addl Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri

No. /ADJ/Mal/Jalpaiguri

Dated

Copy forwarded to :-

1. The IC, Mal PS for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri