

SC 217 of 2017 GR-1622/17
Mal PS Case NO. 208/17 dated 19.04.2017
u/s 302/201 of IPC
CNR No. WBJP090000902017
JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated 24.08.2022

Today is fixed for production/appearance of accused Puran Kujur @ Sukram Kujur, production of Sunil @ Bipna Kujur and ER of W/A against accused Laddu Lakra.

Accused Sunil @ Bipna Kujur is produced from CCH, Jalpaiguri.

Accused Puran Kujur @ Sukram Kujur is present by filing hazira along with Ld. Lawyer.

One NER is received from concerned PS regarding ER of W/A against accused Laddu Lakra. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix: 29.09.2022 for appearance of accused Puran Kujur @ Sukram Kujur, production of Sunil @ Bipna Kujur and ER of W/A against accused Laddu Lakra.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri